

OCD-7

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISIONS
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/793/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/3/2025

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE OF CALCUTTA AND ORS
VS
CREATIVE CONSULTANTS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: August 21, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Rishabh Karnani, Adv.

Mr. S. Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Baid, Adv.

....for the plaintiffs

Ms. Somoshree Saha, Adv.

...for the defendant

1. Defendant has filed affidavit-in-opposition after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the plaintiffs. Let the same be kept with the record.

2. Counsel for the plaintiffs prays for time to file affidavit-in-reply.

3. Counsel for the plaintiffs has argued the matter.

4. Counsel for the defendant prays for a day's time.

5. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

6. Let the matter appear on 21st August, 2025 under the heading "To Be Mentioned", only for taking instruction by the defendant.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)