

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/793/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/3/2025, GA-COM/4/2025, GA-COM/5/2025

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE OF CALCUTTA AND ORS.
VS
CREATIVE CONSULTANTS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: September 4, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Baid, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Ms. Somoshree Saha, Adv.
...for the defendant

1. The matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the plaintiff for correction in the order dated 25th August, 2025.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in paragraph-5, page-3, first line after the word 'in excess' and before the word 'to' the words "Kolkata Municipal Corporation Taxes and Other Taxes" are to be added.
3. In view of the above, the department is directed to incorporate the words "Kolkata Municipal Corporation Taxes and Other Taxes" in between the words 'in excess' and 'to' in the order 25th August, 2025 page no. 3 first line.
4. Counsel for the defendant has also submitted that the defendant has filed applications being GA-COM/4/2025 and GA-COM/5/2025 for

repairing the premises in question and for extension of time to file additional written statement.

5. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed one week after vacation; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
6. Let the matter appear on 20th November, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB