

In The High Court at Calcutta
[Commercial Division]
Original Side

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025
In CS-COM/793/2024

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE OF CALCUTTA AND ORS
Vs
CREATIVE CONSULTANTS

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE **JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**
Date : 04th December, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Rishabh Karnani, Adv.
Mr. Sourath Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Baid, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshinath Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Ms. Somasree Saha, Adv.
... for the respondent.

The Court :- This is an application filed by the plaintiff inter alia, claiming the occupational charges from the defendant no.1 in connection with the eviction suit filed by the plaintiff.

On the prayer of Mr. Rishabh Karnani, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff, leave is granted to the plaintiff to file supplementary affidavit upon copy being served on the learned Advocate-on-record for the defendant.

The supplementary affidavit filed in Court today is taken on record.

The affidavit-in-reply filed by the plaintiff today in Court, after extending the time is accepted and taken on record. Copy has been served upon the defendant.

The defendant shall be at liberty to file a counter affidavit to the said supplementary affidavit on or before **December 16, 2025**.

The matter shall appear under the heading '**Adjourned Motion**' in the monthly list of **January, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

mg