

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA No. GA-COM/3/2025
In CS-COM/793/2024**

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE OF CALCUTTA AND ORS
VS
CREATIVE CONSULTANTS

AND

**IA No. GA-COM/4/2025
In CS-COM/793/2024**

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE OF CALCUTTA AND ORS
VS
CREATIVE CONSULTANTS

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : March 5, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. Sourath Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Baid, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Ms. Somoshree Saha, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court : The matter has appeared under the heading “**To Be Mentioned**” at the instance of the Court.

The date of the order has been wrongly typed as “**January 26, 2026**” should be corrected and read as “**February 26, 2026**” in place and stead of “**January 26, 2026**”.

On the joint prayer of the parties, time to file affidavits with supportive documents, as directed by this Court, stands extended till **March 31, 2026**.

The application **IA No. GA-COM/3/2025** shall appear under the heading **“For Orders”** on **April 22, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

RS