

**In The High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025
In CS-COM/793/2024**

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE OF
CALCUTTA AND ORS
Vs
CREATIVE CONSULTANTS

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : April 22, 2026.**

Appearance:

Mr. Risabh Karnani, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Baid, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshminath Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mrs. Somashree Saha, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Bose, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court: Pursuant to the direction of this Court dated '**January 26, 2026**' (wrongly typed), which was subsequently corrected by an order dated **March 5, 2026** and the corrected date is '**February 26, 2026**', parties today have filed their respective affidavits. The same are taken on record. Copies have been exchanged between the parties.

Parties shall consider the affidavits and revert this back to this Court on the next date.

The matter shall appear under the heading "**For Orders**" on **June 15, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)