

**In The High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025
In CS-COM/793/2024**

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE OF
CALCUTTA AND ORS
Vs
CREATIVE CONSULTANTS

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : June 22, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. Sourath Nath Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Baid, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Somoshree Saha, Adv.
...for the defendant.

Court: Mr. Mainak Bose, learned senior advocate appearing for the
defendant/applicant/tenant has concluded his submissions.

Mr. Sourath Nath Dutt, learned advocate appearing for the
plaintiff/landlord shall commence his submission on the **next date**.

On his prayer, the matter shall appear under the heading **“For
Orders”** on **June 24, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)